t.



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 1, 1985

Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Re: Municipal Board Docket Number: C-20-mm Deephaven/Greenwood

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Board does not make any changes in the population of the named unit of government.

Any population adjustment on this matter is dependent upon future elections.

Official date of the Order is July 1, 1985.

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

OCT 1 1985

PDL:sg

Joen anderson Shows

Commissioner Secretary of State
Department of Revenue
c/o Wallace Dahl, Director
Tax Research Division
205 Centennial Building

R. Thomas Gillaspy, Ph.D. State Demographer 101 Capitol Square Building THE ELECTION ON THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED MATTER WAS DEFEATED PURSUANT TO THE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM. THEREFORE THERE IS NO POPULATION CHANGE.

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Parties of Record and Interested Parties,

FROM:

Patricia D. Lundy, Assistant Director

DATE:

September 19, 1985

SUBJECT:

C-20-mm Deephaven/Greenwood

This is to inform you that pursuant to Municipal Board Order dated April 4, 1985 and Supplemental Order for Election on Consolidation dated July 1, 1985, in the above-described matter, an election was duly held on the 10th day of September, 1985, in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 414.041.

The election results have been certified as follows and the above-described Greenwood/Deephaven consolidation is therefore <u>not</u> effective.

	•	For Consolidation	Against Consolidation
City of Deephaven	(Precinct I)	160	87
	(Precinct II)	155	<u>_58</u>
		<u>315</u>	<u>145</u>
City of Greenwood		_68	<u>240</u>

PDL:sg

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
OCT 1 1985

from Backerson Klanus
Secretary of State

136278 0,D =36278